Water Polo Victoria
2018 State Championships
Fixture by Round

WATER POLO.....Swimming with a whole lot more !

Youth Girls (born 2002, 2003, 2004)

Normal Season

Rnd # Date

1 17/07/2018
1 17/07/2018
1 17/07/2018

2 24/07/2018
2 24/07/2018
2 24/07/2018

31/07/2018
31/07/2018
31/07/2018

www

7/08/2018
7/08/2018
7/08/2018

A~ h D

14/08/2018
14/08/2018
14/08/2018

(S0, N, |

6 21/08/2018
6 21/08/2018
6 21/08/2018

7 28/08/2018
7 28/08/2018
7 28/08/2018

8 4/09/2018
8 4/09/2018
8 4/09/2018

9 11/09/2018
9 11/09/2018
9 11/09/2018

10 18/09/2018
10 18/09/2018
10 18/09/2018

11 9/10/2018
11 9/10/2018
11 9/10/2018

12 16/10/2018
12 16/10/2018
12 16/10/2018

13 30/10/2018
13 30/10/2018
13 30/10/2018

Time

6:
:10 PM
7:

7

N OO N OO N NN N OO N OO (ool e)We)] NN N NN N NN N NN

N NN

30 PM

50 PM

6:30 PM
6:
7:10 PM

30 PM

:10 PM
:10 PM
:50 PM

:10 PM
:10 PM
:50 PM

:10 PM
:10 PM
:50 PM

:50 PM
:50 PM
:10 PM

:30 PM
:30 PM
:10 PM

:30 PM
:30 PM
:50 PM

:30 PM
:30 PM
:10 PM

:10 PM
:10 PM
:50 PM

:30 PM
:30 PM
:50 PM

:30 PM
:30 PM
:50 PM

:10 PM
:10 PM
:50 PM

Venue

MSAC Outdoor-2
MSAC Outdoor-2
MSAC Outdoor-2

MSAC Outdoor-1
MSAC Outdoor-2
MSAC Outdoor-2

MSAC Outdoor-1
MSAC Outdoor-2
MSAC Outdoor-2

MSAC Outdoor-1
MSAC Outdoor-2
MSAC Outdoor-2

MSAC Outdoor-1
MSAC Outdoor-2
MSAC Outdoor-2

MSAC Outdoor-1
MSAC Outdoor-2
MSAC Diving

MSAC Outdoor-1
MSAC Outdoor-2
MSAC Diving

MSAC Outdoor-1
MSAC Outdoor-2
MSAC Outdoor-1

MSAC Outdoor-1
MSAC Outdoor-2
MSAC Outdoor-2

MSAC Outdoor-1
MSAC Outdoor-2
MSAC Outdoor-1

MSAC Outdoor-1
MSAC Outdoor-2
MSAC Outdoor-1

MSAC Outdoor-1
MSAC Outdoor-2
MSAC Outdoor-2

MSAC Outdoor-1
MSAC Outdoor-2
MSAC Outdoor-2

Team 1
Loreto Toorak
Essendon

MC Marlins

MC Marlins
NYP Dragons
Footscray

NYP Dragons
Essendon
Loreto Toorak

MC Marlins
Footscray
Loreto Toorak

NYP Dragons
Essendon
Footscray

Richmond
Footscray
NYP Dragons

Richmond
Essendon
Loreto Toorak

Richmond
MC Marlins
Footscray

Richmond
NYP Dragons
Essendon

Richmond
Loreto Toorak
MC Marlins

MC Marlins
Loreto Toorak
Essendon

NYP Dragons
MC Marlins
Footscray

NYP Dragons
Essendon
Loreto Toorak

Version 1
1-Jul-18

Team 2

NYP Dragons
Richmond
Footscray

Richmond
Essendon
Loreto Toorak

Richmond
Footscray
MC Marlins

Essendon
NYP Dragons
Richmond

MC Marlins
Loreto Toorak
Richmond

Essendon
MC Marlins
Loreto Toorak

MC Marlins
NYP Dragons
Footscray

NYP Dragons
Loreto Toorak
Essendon

Loreto Toorak
Footscray
MC Marlins

Footscray
Essendon
NYP Dragons

Footscray
NYP Dragons
Richmond

Essendon
Richmond
Loreto Toorak

Richmond
Footscray
MC Marlins



Water Polo Victoria
2018 State Championships
Fixture by Round

WATER POLO.....Swimming with a whole lot more !

Youth Girls (born 2002, 2003, 2004)

Normal Season

Rnd # Date

14 13/11/2018
14 13/11/2018
14 13/11/2018

15 20/11/2018
15 20/11/2018
15 20/11/2018

Finals Matches

Date
Major Semi-final
Sat 24/11/2018
Minor Semi-final
Tues 27/11/2018
Prelim Final
Thurs 29/11/2018
Grand Final
Sat 1/12/2018

Time

7:10 PM
7:10 PM
7:50 PM

Time
from 4.00pm
from 6.00pm
from 6.00pm

from 9.30am

Venue

MSAC Outdoor-1
MSAC Outdoor-2
MSAC Outdoor-2
MSAC Outdoor-1

MSAC Outdoor-2
MSAC Outdoor-2

Venue

MSAC

MSAC

MSAC

MSAC

Team 1

MC Marlins
Footscray
Loreto Toorak
NYP Dragons
Essendon
Footscray

Game Duration:
Finals Eligibility:

Team 1
1st
3rd

loser Major S/F

winner Major S/F

Version 1
1-Jul-18

Team 2
v Essendon
v NYP Dragons
v Richmond
v MC Marlins
v Loreto Toorak
v Richmond

6 mins RUNNING time
5 games

Team 2
v 2nd
v 4th
v winner Minor S/F

v winner Prelim

Finals game times to be confirmed - will depend on which teams will play across all grades

For all finals except Grand Finals - if scores are level at full time, teams will have a 2 minute break
then restart and continue until one team scores - that team will then be declared the winner ie

"golden goal" applies
If a Grand Final game is drawn, WPV By-Law 5.26 shall apply for SL1 and Junior Men/Women age

groups only (ie. FINA rules). "Golden goal” applies for all other grades

Timeouts shall apply in State League 1 Grand Finals only



