Water Polo Victoria 2018 State Championships Fixture by Round

WATER POLO.....Swimming with a whole lot more!

Youth Girls (born 2002, 2003, 2004)

Version 1 1-Jul-18

Normal Season

Rnd		Time	Venue	Team 1		Team 2
1	17/07/2018	6:30 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Loreto Toorak	٧	NYP Dragons
1	17/07/2018	7:10 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Essendon	٧	Richmond
1	17/07/2018	7:50 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	MC Marlins	V	Footscray
2	24/07/2018	6:30 PM	MSAC Outdoor-1	MC Marlins	٧	Richmond
2	24/07/2018	6:30 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	NYP Dragons	٧	Essendon
2	24/07/2018	7:10 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Footscray	٧	Loreto Toorak
3	31/07/2018	7:10 PM	MSAC Outdoor-1	NYP Dragons	٧	Richmond
3	31/07/2018	7:10 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Essendon	٧	Footscray
3	31/07/2018	7:50 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Loreto Toorak	٧	MC Marlins
4	7/08/2018	7:10 PM	MSAC Outdoor-1	MC Marlins	٧	Essendon
4	7/08/2018	7:10 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Footscray	٧	NYP Dragons
4	7/08/2018	7:50 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Loreto Toorak	٧	Richmond
5	14/08/2018	7:10 PM	MSAC Outdoor-1	NYP Dragons	٧	MC Marlins
5	14/08/2018	7:10 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Essendon	٧	Loreto Toorak
5	14/08/2018	7:50 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Footscray	٧	Richmond
6	21/08/2018	7:50 PM	MSAC Outdoor-1	Richmond	٧	Essendon
6	21/08/2018	7:50 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Footscray	٧	MC Marlins
6	21/08/2018	8:10 PM	MSAC Diving	NYP Dragons	٧	Loreto Toorak
7	28/08/2018	6:30 PM	MSAC Outdoor-1	Richmond	٧	MC Marlins
7	28/08/2018	6:30 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Essendon	٧	NYP Dragons
7	28/08/2018	8:10 PM	MSAC Diving	Loreto Toorak	٧	Footscray
8	4/09/2018	6:30 PM	MSAC Outdoor-1	Richmond	٧	NYP Dragons
8	4/09/2018	6:30 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	MC Marlins	٧	Loreto Toorak
8	4/09/2018	7:50 PM	MSAC Outdoor-1	Footscray	٧	Essendon
9	11/09/2018	6:30 PM	MSAC Outdoor-1	Richmond	٧	Loreto Toorak
9	11/09/2018	6:30 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	NYP Dragons	٧	Footscray
9	11/09/2018	7:10 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Essendon	٧	MC Marlins
10	18/09/2018	7:10 PM	MSAC Outdoor-1	Richmond	٧	Footscray
10	18/09/2018	7:10 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Loreto Toorak	٧	Essendon
10	18/09/2018	7:50 PM	MSAC Outdoor-1	MC Marlins	٧	NYP Dragons
11	9/10/2018	6:30 PM	MSAC Outdoor-1	MC Marlins	٧	Footscray
11	9/10/2018	6:30 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Loreto Toorak	٧	NYP Dragons
11	9/10/2018	7:50 PM	MSAC Outdoor-1	Essendon	٧	Richmond
12	16/10/2018	6:30 PM	MSAC Outdoor-1	NYP Dragons	٧	Essendon
12	16/10/2018	6:30 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	MC Marlins	٧	Richmond
12	16/10/2018	7:50 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Footscray	٧	Loreto Toorak
13	30/10/2018	7:10 PM	MSAC Outdoor-1	NYP Dragons	٧	Richmond
13	30/10/2018	7:10 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Essendon	٧	Footscray
13	30/10/2018	7:50 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Loreto Toorak	٧	MC Marlins

Water Polo Victoria 2018 State Championships Fixture by Round

WATER POLO.....Swimming with a whole lot more!

Youth Girls (born 2002, 2003, 2004)

Version 1 1-Jul-18

Normal Season

Rnd # Date		Time	Venue	Team 1		Team 2
14	13/11/2018	7:10 PM	MSAC Outdoor-1	MC Marlins	V	Essendon
14	13/11/2018	7:10 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Footscray	V	NYP Dragons
14	13/11/2018	7:50 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Loreto Toorak	٧	Richmond
15	20/11/2018	7:10 PM	MSAC Outdoor-1	NYP Dragons	V	MC Marlins
15	20/11/2018	7:10 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Essendon	V	Loreto Toorak
15	20/11/2018	7:50 PM	MSAC Outdoor-2	Footscray	٧	Richmond

Game Duration: Finals Eligibility:

6 mins RUNNING time 5 games

Finals Matches

Date Time		Venue	Team 1	Team 1		
Major Semi-final						
Sat	24/11/2018	from 4.00pm	MSAC	1st	V	2nd
Minor Semi-final						
Tues	27/11/2018	from 6.00pm	MSAC	3rd	V	4th
Prelim Final						
Thurs	29/11/2018	from 6.00pm	MSAC	loser Major S/F	V	winner Minor S/F
Grand Final			-		•	
Sat	1/12/2018	from 9.30am	MSAC	winner Major S/F	V	winner Prelim

Finals game times to be confirmed - will depend on which teams will play across all grades

<u>For all finals except Grand Finals</u> - if scores are level at full time, teams will have a 2 minute break then restart and continue until one team scores - that team will then be declared the winner ie "golden goal" applies

<u>If a Grand Final game is drawn</u>, WPV By-Law 5.26 shall apply for SL1 and Junior Men/Women age groups only (ie. FINA rules). "Golden goal" applies for all other grades

Timeouts shall apply in State League 1 Grand Finals only